U.S. PTO 12/656418

02-12-2010 01/28/2010 MLA Version 10/01/08 RECORDATION FORM C

₹ev.	09-08)

PATENTS 0 103588491			
To the Director or the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
LUBURIC, Frano	Name: ROPAK CORPORATION		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No attached?	Street 10540 Talbert Avenue		
3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Suite 200W		
X Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Fountain Valley		
Joint Research Agreement	State: California		
Government Interest Agreement	Country: USA		
Other	Zip: 92708-6027		
Execution Date(s): September 11, 2007	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:		
A. Patent Application No.(s): Additional numbers attach	B. Patent No.(s):		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: MCKENNA LONG & ALDRIDGE LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 30027.035/D1	X Enclosed		
Street Address:	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
1900 K STREET, N.W.	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
	8. Deposit account number:		
City: State: Zip: WASHINGTON DC 20006	50-0911		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Michael P. Alexander, Registration No.: 50,961	January 28, 2010		
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4			

01/29/2010 MAHMED1 00000065 12656418 04 FC:8021 48,80 OP

DC:50674711.1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Franc Luburic, an individual residing at 8049 Desert Pine Dr., Anabeim Hills, California 92808, is the original, first and sole inventor of a certain invention as described

and/or claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, as follows:

Thie:

NESTABLE STRUCTURAL HOLLOW BODY AND

RELATED METHODS

Serial No.:

11/364,288

Filed

February 28, 2006

Inventora

Franc Luburic

WHEREAS, ROPAK, a Corporation having a principal place of business at 10540 Talbert Avenue, Suite 200W, Fountain Valley, California 92728, is desirous of acquiring the

entire and exclusive right, title, and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to said

invention in the United States of America and throughout the world, and in and to any Letters

Patent which may be granted and issued therefor,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) in hand paid.

and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, the said Franc Luburic, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set

over upper the said ROPAK, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and

interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to said invention, in the United States and

throughout the world, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor,

and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued for any division, reissue.

extension, communation, or continuation-in-part thereof, as well as all foreign counterparts

thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by, its successors and assigns to the full ends of the

terms of all said Letters Patent therefor which may be granted.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE, ROPAK, to make applications for and to receive Letters

Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or in my name, at its election.

AND I HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that I will execute or procure any further

necessary assurance of title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and

Decket No. ROPAK-P3331

ASSIGNMENT - Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 023930 FRAME: 0713

that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ROPAK, deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ROPAK, its successors and assigns, and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ROPAK, execute any division, reissue, extension, continuation, continuation-in-part or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ROPAK, and will make all rightful caths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without fluther compensation, but at the expense of ROPAK, its successors and assigns.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said ROPAK.

IN WIINESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment, at the location and on the date or dates indicated below.

Signed at Duntain Valley	in the State of California.	•
(City)	(State)	
Franc Luburic	and +	SEP7. 11, 2007
NAME OF INVENTOR	Signature of Inventor	Date
COUNTY OF Orange	SS.	
COUNTY OF Uranges		
On this day of and known by me to be the person who acknowledged that he signer forth.	, 2007, before me appeared Fra on described in and who signed the d it as a free act of his own free wi	mo Luburie, to me known, foregoing instrument, and Il and for the purposes set
KIKIL.	See A Ha Notary Public	ched Acknowledge
	My Commission Expi	res:

Wig (Pd/WirWordStayed(P31) P3331A-vigant-starighted.doo

ASSIGNMENT - Page 2 of 2

Ducket No. ROPAK-P3331

PATENT REEL: 023930 FRAME: 0714

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMEN I			
State of California County of <u>Orange</u> On <u>9-11-07</u> , before me, <u>Lisa M. Jones, Notary Public</u> Pate personally appeared <u>Frang Luburic</u> Name(a) of Signer(s)			
Commission # 1575306 Notory Public - Collifornia Orange County My Comm. Explans May 2, 2009	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted executed the instrument.		
Place Notary Seal Above	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary force		
Though the information below is not required by law, and could prevent fraudulent removal and a Description of Attached Document	it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document reattachment of this form to another document.		
Document Date: 9-11-07	Number of Pages: 2		
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:			
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Umited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:		

O 2004 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chateworth, CA 91313-2402

PATENT REEL: 023930 FRAME: 0715

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-600-976-6827

Itam No. 5907

RECORDED: 01/28/2010